
Reso^Mon No. TV-'^C 

•RESOLUTION OF- THE GOVERNING BODY OF 
• - ••- THE .THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE 

•\FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION/ 

WHEREAS, ThiS: nation havihg acoepted the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 
1934,. and authority is under said Aet; and 

.WHEREAS, The Constitution and By~laus of:the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes 
and empowers the Trihat Business Counait to engage in aotivities for 
the iJelfare and benefit of the Tribe and .tribal members; and 

WHEREAS, the Three Affiliated Tribes. Tribal: Counail has, reviewed the status 
of, the trust funds on deposit in the U.S. Treasury, and 

WHEREAS, the-Tribal Counoil formally- approved tKe budgeting 'of these fundus. •• 

NOW, THEREFORE-:.BE:IT RESOLVED by the Three Affiliated T-^iM% 'TMMI'"Counoil on' 
this Vfth day of January the regular January sissi>on'/ her&by approves. 

: ' the Fiscal Year 1979 Budget for:the Three\Mf'^lficcte-d Tribes... . 

BE IT-FURTHER RESOLVM), 'the-Tri£al \ Counoil shall, request: programmed U.S. 
fTfeasury funds as'theneedoaours,,:/.: s % A /'•» - s v ' . 

V, 

. . c ER T..I F'l C:A Ti 0 N f':i::--:\ ' --: . r • • : 

I, the. under signedj as Secretary'of the Tribal- Business Cpunail: of the Ifnree 
AffiZigted; Tribes of the Fort Berthold ReservatiiM,: hereby certify t/zat,/^fe. 
Tribal Business Counail is aomposed .of It membersvofi tifhbmi^ P''aonsti-h.'/ti^g'"'a • 
quorum, '. 0 vrere present at a Speei/aZ MeetiMg, .thereof.d^ 
aonvened and ..held on\ the /(: day of -z_ 1979; that 
the foregoing Resolution was duly .adjjpted at such meeting by the affirmative 
vote :df :'^: members, : ^ -members opposedy Cj meters •abstgi-ned, ^and' 'th£tt 
the: said Resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.' ' " 

Dated, this / / day of 

Chairman (voting) :C 

, 1979. 

' SECRETARY, TRIBAL BUSINESS. COUNCIL 

ATTEST: 

CHAIRMAN, TBIBAL:r BUSINESS COUNCIL 

JAN 24 1979 

Aberdeen Area Office 
TRIBAL GOVERNMENT 
AND INDIAN RIGHTS 
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UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT 

# Memorandum 
TO : Area D i r e c t o r , Aberdeen Area 

A t t n : T r i b a l Government 
DATE: 1 /22/79 

FROM : A c t i n g S u p e r i n t e n d e n t , F o r t B e r t h o l d Agency 

SUBJECT: T r i b a l R e s o l u t i o n 79 -10 , Three A f f i l i a t e d T r i b e s 

Forwarded fo r r ev iew and a p p r o v a l i s s u b j e c t r e s o l u t i o n passed by the 
Three A f f i l i a t e d T r i b a l Counc i l on 1/11/79 and r e c e i v e d i n t h i s o f f i c e 
on 1 /12 /79 . 

This r e s o l u t i o n app roves t h e FY 1979 budge t fo r t h e Three A f f i l i a t e d 
T r i b e s and a u t h o r i z e s t h e use of programmed U. S. T r e a s u r y funds as 
t h e need a r i s e s . 

Approval of t h i s r e s o l u t i o n i s recommended. 

A c t i n g S u p e r i n t e n d e n t 

At tachment 

RECEIVED 

JAN 2 4 1S7!; 

imimt^mmm 
AND \^:CA: 

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Bay roll Savings Plf. 



me of Tr ibe : 
FoA.t BtfUkctd 

Hude,et Schedule A 
StacetTient of Tr ibal United Gcates Treasury P\;nd Balances and Annual Inccmae 

TlvXHZ kji^-tiattd JKlbnJ, Reservat ion: Fo-^ Bn^hold 

| c y : Area: Abe/tdeen 

R 0 Descr ip t ion of Items Rela t ing tc 
Fund Balances and Income 

lil 
Unobligated balance at'beginning of fiscal year. 
Source or Inccgpe (Cpllhfted and billed) 

97 
97 
97, 
97 
97 
97 
97 

01 
03 
OS 
13 
15 

.62 

.64 

liit^^e^t on fjuiacfc In U.S. 
Inttfi^t on Tlmn V^poi-<M> 
EoArUngi on T^^(U. Sec. -
G/iculi'ig, Ltcu,t& - TfUbcit 
Vcuim LzcUi^ - Jfhibal 
JhJJoal Ltcosz Feei 
TAeApoAi Fce4 

- BuAdaa 
Bu/itaa LdveJL 

15_2^ 

Income 

ill 
$10,748,915 

H^ius tmen t to Actual Co l l ecc ions . , 
^ P f b - t o t a l . Annual Income 

Tota l Amount A v a i l a b l e . . . , , , 
Tota l Amount prograioined ( ) 
Balance a v a i l a b l e subsequent year . 

611 

50 
506 

060 
297 
826 

.646 

.182 
,826 

36 

1,254,873 
12,003,788 
8,073,942 
3,929,846 

19___79 
Esctmated Inccnae 

111 
$ 3 ,929 , ^46 

146,000 
230,000 

900 
86,000 
61,500 

600,000 

1, 124,400 
5,054,246 

727,800 
4,326,446 

19__80 
Estimated Income 

S^ 
1,326,446 

117,000 
236,500 

1,000 
90,000 
62,000 

250,000 

756,500 
5,082,946 

612,300 
4,470,646 
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